PAGE 1v2021.02.01.b
Precision OCXO 10 MHz Reference Oscillator and Dual BiasTee
Multiplexers (MuxTees) in one package.
An Orbital Research Precision Oscillator Dual MuxTees
(PODM) is a stacked 10 MHz Oscillator and two MuxTees. This
device allows insertion of the 10 MHz Reference Oscillator and
external DC source to feed a pair of external referenced LNB’s,
BDC’s or BUC’s via the device coax connector. Perfect for any

PAGE 2v2021.02.01.bOrbital Precision Oscillator Dual MuxTees  |
MODEL NUMBER: PODM
How to order a PODM
N
J2
J4
J1
J3
J5
J7
J6
J8
N N
S
S
S
10 MHz
10 MHz
L Band
MuxTee Blocks DC and 10 MHz
from Modem
DC
B
B
B DC in
DC in
Modem 1
N = N connector
B = BNC connector
S = SMA connector
Other connectors and
combinations available
LNB/BUCOrbital
Research
MuxTee
Orbital
Research
10 MHz
Reference
N
J10
J12
J9
J11
N N
S
L Band
B
Modem 2
LNB/BUCOrbital
Research
MuxTee
PODM
Connectors Available
DC connectors: J3, J5, J7, J11
B – BNC  |  S – SMA  |  T – TNC  |  N – N   |  ft – feedthru
10 MHz connectors: J4, J6, J8, J12
B – BNC  |  S – SMA  |  N – N
L-Band connectors: J1, J2, J9, J10
F – F 75 ohm  |  S – SMA  |  T – TNC  |  N – N
MuxTee 2 Connectors
PODM BSBS NNBS
J5: DC in
J6: 10 MHz out
J7: DC out
J8: 10 MHz out
J9: to LNB, BDC, BUC
J10: to Modem
J11: DC in
J12: 10 MHz in
—— AM—
Versions